WHEREAS, on December 12, 2023, the Board passed Resolution No. R-23-1189, 

authorizing an award of contract to Track Group, Inc. under RFP-24-002 for a two (2) year period 

commencing January 1, 2024 and expiring December 31, 2025, with three (3) one-year options to 

renew, in the annual amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00); and

WHERAS, the Passaic County Sheriff’s Office is now recommending that the Board 

exercise the first one-year option under the contract with Track Group, Inc., for a term commencing 

January 1, 2026 and expiring December 31, 2026, in the annual amount not to exceed fifteen 

thousand dollars ($15,000.00); and

WHEREAS, funds are available in any account that may be deemed appropriate by the 

Chief Financial Officer or his designee, and the availability of funds has been contingently certified 

by the Chief Financial Officer subject to sufficient funds being appropriated by the Board in the

[...]

the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic hereby exercises the first one-year 

option under the contract with Track Group, Inc., under RFP-24-002, for a term commencing 

January 1, 2026 and expiring December 31, 2026, in an amount not to exceed fifteen thousand 

dollars ($15,000.00).

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, the Clerk of the Board shall print, in the official 

newspaper, a brief notice stating the nature, duration, service, and amount of the contract to Track 

Group, and maintain a copy of the resolution on file and available for public inspection in the Office